

Stockholm June 4th, 2008

Exchange Notice

Bonds 75/08

Listing of a bond loan issued by J.P. Morgan International Derivatives Ltd. on OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm's Retail Bonds List

The loan JPMO BJO2, JPMO VOD1 and JPMO VOT1 issued by J.P. Morgan International Derivatives Ltd. will be officially listed on OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm's Retail Bonds List with effect from June 5th, 2008:

Please see enclosed list for detailed information.

For further information concerning this exchange notice please call Fredrik Ohlsson or Niklas Frykström at + 46 8 405 60 00.

OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm AB

Torsten Örtengren Head of Issuer Surveillance Fredrik Ohlsson Advisor, Issuer Surveillance

The Nordic Exchange

OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm AB. SE-105 78 Stockholm. SWEDEN. Tel. +46 8 405 60 00. Fax +46 8 405 60 01 Visiting Address: Tullvaktsvägen 15. Reg. No. 556383-9058. www.omxgroup.com